## **QUESTION NO 17**

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 31 August 2023

At the most recent Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee a deputation suggested that there was proportionally a much higher number of void and long-term void Council homes in Lochend/Craigentinny/Restalrig than in other areas of the city.

Can the Convener please provide the following information in a tabular format to clarify the situation, City wide and for the areas of Lochend, Craigentinny and Restalrig

Question (1) The total number of Council HRA homes
Answer (1)
Question (2) The total number of voids, and the proportion of properties void in percentage terms.
Answer (2)

Question (3) The number of long-term voids, and the proportion of properties long-term void in percentage terms.

Answer (3)

**Question** (4) A breakdown of the main reasons that properties are long-term void

Answer (4)

Question (5) The average turnover rate

Answer (5)

**Question** (6) The average length of tenancy

Answer (6)